To book an appointment please call:
(07) 3177 2000

Fee Schedule

2022

Dr Cynthia Turner

Clinical Psychologist
PhD MClinPsych BA (Hons)

Consultations (within clinic or via telephone or video) Our Fee
Initial assessment appointment (90 minutes) $350
Therapy appointments (55 minutes) $240
Group therapy (10 sessions) $1000
Home or school visits (per hour) $260
Travel time (per hour) $85
NDIS funded appointments (self managed or plan managed only) $240
Reports for External Agencies ‘ Our Fee
Brief letter $75
Summary report (per hour) $240
Telephone or email communications on behalf of client (per hour) $240
Assessments ‘ Our Fee
Assessment Administration Fee

Applies to selected questionnaires for administration and scoring $22.55
e.g Conners, ABAS, SRS-2 etc.

Rebates

Mental Health Care Plan

www.psychology.org.au/medicare/fact_sheet/

school consultation are $151.60 (Item number 80015).

To obtain a Mental Health Care Plan you will need to visit your GP or medical specialist (paediatrician or psychiatrist). A Mental
Health Care Plan allows you to claim a rebate via the Medicare Benefits Schedule (MBS) for up to 10 individual therapy sessions and
up to 10 group therapy sessions per calendar year. A review from your GP or medical specialist is required after 6 sessions,

this will then allow access for up to 4 additional sessions. For more information please visit this site:

MBS rebates are $129.55 for consultation in clinic (Item number 80010) and via telehealth (ltem number 80011). MBS rebates
are $32.90 for group therapy in clinic (ltem number 80020) and via telehealth (Item number 80021). MBS rebates for home or

Private Health Insurance

(and rules) that may apply.

Please contact your provider for information as to whether your policy covers for psychological therapy and the rebates

NDIS

Our psychologists are not registered providers with the NDIS, however can accept NDIS clients under self-managed plans.

For clients with financial difficulties, it may be possible to .
reduce the fee charged. Please discuss directly with your
psychologist prior to your initial appointment
info@paedsinapod.com.au.

Please note that all services provided for a third party attract
GST (10%) and no rebates can be claimed (e.g. MBS rebate,
private health rebate).

Cancellation Policy: This policy is important to know, because
it will keep your costs down. When appointments are booked,
the appointment time is reserved especially for you. You may
email or call our office.

paedsinapod.com.au

We require at least 48 hours notice to reschedule or cancel a
session without incurring any fee. This policy is in place to allow
us to offer the allocated time to another client who may be on
a cancellation or waiting list for an appointment.

Cancellations received within 48 business hours will incur
the full service fee charge.
No-shows will automatically be charged the full service fee.

We understand that sometimes you may be unable to keep
an appointment because of sudden illness or an unexpected
personal emergency. If this happens to you, please contact us
as soon as possible to explain the situation.

f| facebook.com/PaedsinaPod




